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Sunday 5th February    FOURTH SUNDAY BEFORE LENT 

 

0800  Holy Communion led by the Dean    

1100  Legal Service  Te Deum in Bb  Stanford  Sermon  The Dean of York 

   Let all the people praise thee  Mathias 

1600  Choral Evensong Collegium Regale  Howells  Responses  Rose 

   O for a closer walk with God  Stanford Psalm 4   Hymns 563, 411 

1830  Silent Prayer  led by the Revd Canon Paul Maybury 

 

Monday 6th February In Residence  The Revd Canon Mandy Coutts 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Sumsion in G   Responses  Sumsion 

   Let all the people praise thee  Mathias Psalm 91   Hymn 11i 

 

Tuesday 7th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Second Service  Byrd   Responses  Smith 

   O Lord, make thy servant Elizabeth  Byrd Psalms 93, 94   Hymn 14 

 

Wednesday 8th February 

 

0730  Holy Communion  

0830  Morning Prayer 

1015  Holy Communion 

1300  Wednesday@One Lunchtime Recital  given by Jeremy Lloyd (York) 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Thursday 9th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Dyson in C minor   Responses  Plainsong 

   And now another day is gone  Blake Psalms 100, 101.1-9   Hymn 15 

 

Friday 10th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Saturday 11th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

Sunday 12th February       THIRD SUNDAY BEFORE LENT 

 

0800  Holy Communion led by Canon Mandy Coutts    

1015  Choral Eucharist Short Service  Gibbons   Sermon  The Dean 

   Ave Verum  Elgar 

1600  Choral Evensong Wesley in E   Responses  Sumsion 

   Antiphon  Vaughan Williams  Psalm 13   Hymns 495, 449 

 

Monday 13th February In Residence  The Very Revd Jerry Lepine   

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Wood in Eb No 1   Responses  Sumsion 

   The king of love my shepherd is  Bairstow Psalm 109.1-4, 20-30   Hymn 18 

 

Tuesday 14th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Sumsion in A   Responses  Rose 

   Rejoice in the Lord alway  Purcell  Psalm 112   Hymn 516ii 

 

Wednesday 15th February 

 

0730  Holy Communion  

0830  Morning Prayer 

1015  Holy Communion 

1300  Wednesday@One Lunchtime Recital  given by Alexander Berry (Bradford) 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Thursday 16th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Magnificat Primi Toni  Plainsong/Frescobaldi Responses  Plainsong 

   There’s a wideness in God’s mercy  Bevan Psalms 118.1-9   Hymn 583 

 

Friday 17th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Saturday 18th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer
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The cathedral choir is on tour from 18th to 20th February, then takes its half-term break until Monday 27th February 

 

Sunday 19th February    SECOND SUNDAY BEFORE LENT 

 

0800  Holy Communion led by the Dean    

1015  Sung Eucharist Trinity Mass  Thorne   Sermon  The Dean 

1600  Evening Prayer  

 

Monday 20th February In Residence  The Revd Canon Paul Maybury 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer  

 

Tuesday 21st February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Wednesday 22nd February  

 

0730  Holy Communion  

0830  Morning Prayer 

1015  Holy Communion 

1300  Wednesday@One Lunchtime Recital  given by Jonathan Hill (Stoke) 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Thursday 23rd February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Friday 24th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Saturday 25th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong sung by the choir of St Thomas’ Church, Mellor 

   Murrill in E    Responses  Sanders 

   He watching over Israel  Mendelssohn  Psalms 137, 138   Hymn 583 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 26th February         SUNDAY NEXT BEFORE LENT 

 

0800  Holy Communion led by the Precentor    

1015  Sung Eucharist Trinity Mass  Thorne   Sermon  The Precentor 

1600  Evening Prayer 

 

Monday 27th February In Residence  The Revd Canon Mandy Coutts   

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Wood in Eb No 1   Responses  Shephard 

   Verleih uns Frieden  Mendelssohn  Psalm 143   Hymn 191 

 

Tuesday 28th February 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Wood in G    Responses  Tallis 

   Oculi omnium  Parnell   Psalm 145   Hymn 368 

 

Wednesday 1st March  

 

0730  Holy Communion  

0830  Morning Prayer 

1015  Holy Communion 

1300  Wednesday@One Lunchtime Recital  given by John Keys (Nottingham) 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Thursday 2nd March 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Choral Evensong Magnificat Primi Toni  Plainsong/Frescobaldi Responses  Plainsong 

   I, the Lord of sea and sky  arr Parnell Psalms 7, 8   Hymn 98 

 

Friday 3rd March 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

Saturday 4th March 

 

0830  Morning Prayer 

1730  Evening Prayer 

 

 

 


